



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 46/2024**

H. K. SHEKHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv. Mob.
(9811863136)

versus

SAUMYA SAXENA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv. for
R-1, 3, 4 & 5. (through VC.)

Mr. Roopenshu Pratap Singh for
R-2 roopenshusingh@gmail.com
(through VC.)

Mr. Abhinav Garg Adv. (Panel
Counsel for GNCTD) for R-6
(through VC.) Mob. (9981553510)
adv.abhinavgarg@gmail.com

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

12.11.2024

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave and no substitute
stenographer available/provided.

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Re-notify the matter for further proceeding on **29.11.2024**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any