



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 46/2024**

H. K. SHEKHARPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SAUMYA SAXENA & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.17447/2025 (u/O I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC
for impleading Sub Divisional Magistrate (SDM), Pune
Maharashtra as R-7)**

1. The matter is taken up today on filing of captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 07.11.2025.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to all respondents and proposed respondents through all permissible modes. Reply to the captioned IA be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 7th November, 2025.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)